## Karnatak Science College, Dharwad Department of Botany

### Workshop conducted by the Department of Botany

A one day workshop entitled "NEP for B.Sc. Botany 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Semester Syllabus" was conducted in the UG & PG Department of Botany, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad (KSCD) on 25<sup>th</sup> June 2022. Prof. T. C. Taranath, the Director of the College Development Council (CDC) of Karnatak University, Dharwad (KUD) and a Professor of Botany arrived as the Chief Guest of the Inaugural function of the Workshop and delivered his lecture. Dr. S. C. Chougala, the Principal of KSCD delivered the Presidential address. Dr. (Smt.) Doris M Singh, HOD of Botany, KSCD welcomed the gathering and introduced the Chief Guest to the audience comprising faculty members of Botany departments of different colleges affiliated to the KUD.



Inauguration of the one day workshop conducted by the Department of Botany, KSCD.



Dr. (Smt.) Doris M. Singh, HOD of the UG & PG Department of Botany, KSCD, speaking on the occasion of the one day workshop conducted by the Department of Botany, KSCD.





Dr. S. C. Chougala, Principal of KSCD delivering the Presidential Address on the occasion of the one day workshop conducted by the Department of Botany, KSCD.





Dr. Taranath speaking on the one day workshop conducted by the Department of Botany, KSCD.





Address by the Chief Guest during the one day workshop conducted by the Department of Botany, KSCD.





Presidential address by the Principal of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad, Dr. S. C. Chougala.





Late Dr. C. G. Patil, Associate Professor of Botany, KSCD and IQAC Deputy Coordinator of KSCD speaking on the occasion of the one day workshop entitled "NEP for B.Sc. Botany 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Semester Syllabus" conducted in the UG & PG Department of Botany, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad (KSCD) on 25<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

In addition to Late Dr. C. G. Patil, Dr. K.P. Kolkar, Dr. K. Kotresha and Dr. (Smt.) Doris M Singh, faculty members of the Department of Botany KSCD, Dr. N. S. Harihar, Dr. Veena Rokhade, Mr. Mallikarjun C, Ms. Komal C. Mr. Akshay Patil, Dr. (Smt.) S. G. Ligade, Ms. Shubha K and Smt. Sudha S, the Teaching Assistants, Guest Faculty and Research Scholars of the Department of Botany, KSCD involved in the successful organization of the one day workshop. A large number of Botany teachers from colleges affiliated to KUD attended the program.



### Karnatak University's KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE DHARWAD DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY



#### ONE DAY WORKSHOP

ON

# "NEP for B.Sc. Botany 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Semester Syllabus"

#### **Chief Guest**

Prof. T. C. Taranath Director, College Development Council and Affiliation, Karnatak University, Dharwad - 03

#### President

Dr. S. C. Chougala Principal, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad.

Date: 25.06.2022

Time : 11 am.

Venue: Z1 Hall, Dept. of Zoology Karnatak Science College, Dharwad

#### **ALL ARE WELCOME**

#### **Organizing Committee**

Dr. (Smt) Doris M. Singh(HOD)

Dr. K. Kotresha

Dr. C.G. Patil

Dr. K.P. Kolkar

#### **Organizing Members**

Dr.(Smt) S.G. Ligade Smt. Sudha S. Dr. N.H. Harihar Mr. Mallikarjun C.

Dr. Veena Rokhade Ms. Shubha K.

Ms. Komal C. Mr. Akshay Patil

Registration at 10.30 am; Registration Fees: Rs. 200/-